
D. W. Laird, San Prancisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchan'

Gordon Da\id P., merchant, dwl N s Twenty-fifth nr Miss

Gordon Frank, dwl 102 Mason
Gordon G. (widow), dwl Eleventh Av nr P
Gordon George, laborer, dwl 23 White PI

Gordon George, plumber, dwl 68 Minna
Gordon George F., clerk McAllisters & Bergin, dwl SE cor

Grove and Buchanan
Gordon George G., gasfitter, dwl 412 Bush
Gordon George P., seaman, dwl 23 White PI

Gordon George W., attorney at law, office 622 Clay, dwl
619 Stockton

Gordon George W., waiter Mrs. C. N. Mann, 1104 Market
Gordon H. (widow), silkworker Cal. Silk Manuf. Co.

Gordon Henry, deckhand stm Vaquero, Green St.^\'harf

Gordon Henrj' G., salesman Adams & Taylor, dwl 521

Ellis

Gordon Henrj' J., dwl Ocean View House 6J^ miles from
City Hall

Gordon Henry J.
,
painter, dwl 47 Ritch

Gordon James, bootcrimper, dwl W s Laguna bet Hayes
and Grove

Gordon James, master mariner, dwl 22 Verona PI

Gordon James, seaman, dwl 32 Steuart

GOKI>0\ JAMES E., hardware commission mer-
charft, 5 First, and proptr Pac. Chain Works, cor

Iowa and Yuba, dwl 318 First

Gordon John, dwl SW cor Montgomerj' Av and Vallejo

Gordon John, general agent sewing machines, 1006 How
Gordon John, stairbuilder, dwl 946 Howard
Gordon John, watchmaker J. W. Tucker & Co., dwl 1

Middle
Gordon John C, shipcarpenter, dwl 54 First •

Gordon Julia (widow), dwl 318 First

Gordon Louise (widow), dwl 1615 Laguna
Gordon Martin, bricklayer, dwl 111 Jessie

Gordon Marj- A., Mrs., dwl 721 Eddy
Gordon Michael, dwl 148 Dora
Gordon N. Henry, bookkeeper Home Mutual Insurance

Co., res Oakland
Gordon Nicholas W., clerk S. B. Boswell & Co., dwl 910*

Pine
Gordon Noah M., proprietor Waldo House, 729 Market,

dwl 1521 Sacramento
Gordon P., machinist, dwl 509 Washington
Gordon Patrick, coachman Salvin P. Collins, SW cor

Sacramento and Franklin
Gordon PatricJk, engineer, dwl 37 First

Gordon Patrick, paver, dwl 527 Geary, rear
Gordon R. E. W., dwl 1603 Jones
Gordon R. J., dwl Ocean View House, 6^ miles from City

Hall
Gordon Robert, bookkeeper, dwl 15 Powell
Gordon Robert, stevedore, dwl 305 Fifth

Gordon Sadie Mjss, bookbinder Bartling &, Kimball, dwl
1051 Market

Gordon Samuel, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 528 Fol
Gordon Samuel A. (Gordon d- Burke), dwl 107 Eighth
Gordon Stephen, bootmaker U. W. C. Boot and Shoe Co.,

dwl 527 Geary, rear
Gordon Thomas, laborer Cal. Brick Co., dwl 131 Fi-eelon

Gordon Thomas, laborer Pac. Rolling Mills, dwl E s Illi-

nois nr Twentieth
Gordon Thomas, seaman, dwl 132 Steuart
Gordon Thomas T., salesman Kennedy & Brennan, dwl

114 First

Gordon Wellington, principal Point Lobes School, dwl
808 Leavenworth

Gordon W. H., seaman stm Senator, Broadway St.Wharf
Cftrdon William, bootblack, 426 Davis
Gordon William, mining engineer, dwl 527 Sacramento
Gordon William, porter C. C. Hastings & Co., dwl 1

Middle
Gordon William G., stonecutter John Daniel & Co., dwl

452 Minna
Gordon & Burke (Samuel A. Gordon and Michael

Burke), importers and manufacturers cigars and
tobacco, 842 Market

Gore Benjamin B., commission merchant and commercial-
broker, 318 Front, res Oakland

Gore John, collector Spring Valley Water W. Co, dwl 317
Geary

Gore William, live stock, dwl 232 Jessie
Gorevan James, porter John Parrott, dwl 1825 Clay
Gorevan Thomas, stonecutter, dwl 22 Turk
Gorevan Thomas J., marblecutter Qharles Roche, dwl 15

Boardman
Gorfinkel Aaron, dry goods, 230 Sixth
Gorflnkel Joseph, clerk S. Kowalsky, dwl 230 Sixth
Gorfinkel William, hairdresser, 16 Hayes

Gorgon Felix X., carpenter, dwl SW cor Valencia and
Twenty-third

Gorham Daniel, cashier Naval Oflice Custom House, dwl
15 Verba Biiena

Gorham E., dwl 411 Minna
Gorham H., laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Gorham L. B., clerk William H. Bovee, dwl 506 Powell
Gorham Michael C, groceries and liquors, 164 Jessie, dwl

174 Jessie

Gorham Patrick, clerk Micliael C. Gorham, dwl 164 Jessie
Gorham Richard, housemover, dwl 214 Broadway
Gorham Valentine, laborer, dwl N s Creek Lane nr How-

ard
Grorhey John, expressman, 715 Da^is, dwl 118 Perry
Gorhey Michael, expressman, NE cor Pine and Mont-

gomerv, dwl 118 Perry
Gone James (Weed d- G.), dwl 927 Market
Goringe John, drayman William Butterfield, dwl 1904

Polk
Gorla P., storekeeper N. Giamboni & Co., 520 Clay
Gorley Hugh Alexander, mining, ofBce 330 Pine room 20,

dwl SW cor Sacramento and Devisadero
Gorley Marj', cook Worth House, 606 Folsom
Gorley Peter, waiter, dwl 627 Broadway
Gonnally Michael, cook Winchester Hotel
Gorman Mrs. (widow), dwl E s Mission bet Twenty-first

and Twenty-second
Gorman Adolphus, hostler Central R. R.
Gorman Andrew, finisher West Coast Furniture Co., dwl

556 Brj'ant
Gorman Catherine (widow), dwl 820 Vallejo
Gonnan Catherine (widow), dwl 1806 Market
Gor.jnan Dennis, machinist Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl

2723 Folsom
Gorman Edward, salesman Muser Bros., dwl 820 Vallejo
Gorman Ellen (widow), dwi N s Cortland Av nr Califor-

nia Av, Bernal Heights
Gorman George, bookkeeper, dwl 641 Washington
Gorman J., second officer Pacific Mail S. S. Costa Rica
Gorman James, dwl 14 Anthony
Gorman James, engineer, dwi 914 Natoma
Gorman James, fireman stm Enterprise, Broadway St.

Wharf, dwi 324i Broadway
Gorman James B., finisher West Coast Furniture Co., dwl

271 First

Gorman J. B. Miss, teacher South S. F. School, dwi 10
Fifth Av

Gorman Jeremiah, laborer Beale St.Wharf, dwl 27 Natoma
Gorman John, contract<jr, dwl 27^ Rausch, rear
Gorman John, expressman, cor Post and Taylor, dwl

1121 Mission
Gorman John, laborer, dwi Taylor PI bet Union and Fil-

bert
Gorman John, liquor saloon, 100 Hayes
Gorman John, stevedore, dwl N s Crescent Av nr Islais

Creek, Bernal Heights
Gorman John, varnisher Cal. Furniture Manuf. Co.
Gorman John S., master smelter, dwl 330 Pine room 61

Gorman Joseph, tinsmith James Maguire, dwi 959 Market
Gorman K. E. Miss, teacher Hayes Valley Grammar

School, dwl 100 McAllister
GoiTnan Lawrence, stableman Doyle & Anderson, dwi 62

Minna
Gonnan Malachi, clerk, dwl 20 Sacramento
Gorman Margaret (widow), dwl 311 Clementina
Gorman Margaret (widow), furnished rooms, 43 Natoma
Gorman Michael, boilenuaker, dwl 231 Main
Gorman Michael, bootmaker U. W. C. Boot and Shoe Co.,

dwl 23 First Av nr Fifteenth

Gorman Michael, carpenter, dw 1 E s Mission nr Twenty-
second

Gorman Michael, janitor, 204 Sutter
Gorman Michael, laborer S. F. Pioneer Woolen Factoiy,

dwi NW cor Greenwich and Polk
Gorman Michael, oysterman Joe Giustl & Co., dwl 237

Minna
Gorman Owen, laborer S. F. Pioneer Woolen Factory,

dwi NW cor Greenwich and Polk
Gorman Owen, porter Lick House, dwl 605 Howard
Gorman Patrick, expressman cor Kearny and Sutter, dwl

SW cor Polk and Elm Av
Gonnan Patrick, laborer, dwi 915 San>om
Gorman Patrick, shoemaker John Kenney, dwl 2 Tyler
Gonnan Patrick, teamster, dwl N s Brannan nr Ninth
Gorman Peter, dwi 724 Howard
Gorman Peter, boilennaker, dwl 4 Simpson PI
Gonnan Simon, melter .Etna Iron Works, dwi 315 Fol-

som, rear
Gorman Susie, panisolmaker, dwi 820 Vallejo

Smithsonian Medical Institute treats Eheumatic and Chronic Diseases, 635 Cal


